IQAC 2023-2024

Meeting No. 32

Total Members of IQAC: 14

Members Present:

1. Dr. Naba Kumar Ghosh, Chairperson

Date: 18.07.2023

2. Dr. Basudeb Chakrabarti, Coordinator

3. Mr Sibasis Chatterjee, President, GB, Member from the Management Silau's A. Herym

4. Mr Shibshankar Saha, HM, Jotkamal High School, Member from the Local Society

5. S.D.O. Jangipur, Nominee from the Administrative Officers

6. B.D.O. Jangipur, Raghunathganj-I, Nominee from the Administrative Officers

7. Mr. Krishnendu Palchoudhuri

8. Dr. Ashis Mondal

Ashis Mondal

9. Mr. Tarun Mandal Tarun Mandal

10. Mr. Chiranjib Saha Chiranjib Saha
11. Ms. Nabanita Mukherjee Mahanita Mukherjee
12. Ms. Dalia Saha Dalia Saha,
13. Mr. Tarak Mandal Tarak Mandal

14. Mr. Hedayat Hossain

Hedayat Hossam

Resolutions

- 1. The Routines and Academic Calendar of 2023-2024 are hereby approved.
- 2. NEP 2020 Workshop to be organized.
- 3. Training Workshop for students on Deen Dayal Upadhyay Grameen Kaushalya Yojana to be organized.
- 4. Training and participation of students in TCS Recruitment Drive, Kolkata.
- 5. CAS of 6 Teachers to be completed.
- 6. Self Defence Workshop for girl students to be organized.
- 7. Action Plan for 2023-2024 are as follows:
- a. Performing Arts related activities be accentuated.
- b. Workshop on IPR
- c. To foster the value of gender neutrality more webinars, workshops, sensitization programmes should be
- d. The Equal Opportunity Centre may plan relevant activities to promote positive discrimination.
- e. Training related to soft skills may be undertaken.
- f. NSS and NCC are to plan activities which cater to social responsibilities and are of relevance to the nation. Collaboration and community involvement must be prioritized.
- g. At least 03 VACs to be organized.
- h. MoUs with other institutions are to be initiated to promote research and expansive teching-learning
- Renewal of QMS & EMS Certifications. i.
- On-campus recruitment drive to be organized.

Basudel Chekrabali. Dr. Basudeb Chakrabarti IQAC, Coordinator

Dr. Basudeb Chakrabarti Associate Professor in English & IQAC Co-ordinator Jangipur College



Dr. Naba Kumar Ghosh Teacher-in-Charge

Teacher-in-Charge Jangipur College P.O-Jangipur, Murshidabad

IQAC 2023-2024

Meeting No. 33 Date: 17.09.2023

Total Members of IQAC: 14

Members Present:

1. Dr. Prarthita Biswas, Principal, Chairperson

2. Dr. Basudeb Chakrabarti, Coordinator

Basudeb Chakrabosti.

3. Mr Sibasis Chatterjee, President, GB, Member from the Management Silauis A. Herym

4. Mr Shibshankar Saha, HM, Jotkamal High School, Member from the Local Society

5. S.D.O. Jangipur, Nominee from the Administrative Officers

6. B.D.O. Jangipur, Raghunathganj-I, Nominee from the Administrative Officers

7. Mr. Krishnendu Palchoudhuri

Ashis Mondal 8. Dr. Ashis Mondal

9. Mr. Tarun Mandal Tarun Mandal

10. Mr. Chiranjib Saha Chiranjib Saha 11. Ms. Nabanita Mukherjee Mahanita Mukherjee 12. Ms. Dalia Saha Dalia Saha, 13. Mr. Tarak Mandal

14. Mr. Hedayat Hossain

Hedayat Hossam

Resolutions

- 1. Students' Week to be organized as and when the Govt. of West Bengal's directives are received.
- 2. At least 02 International Seminars are to be organized
- 3. Gender equity and performing arts related extension activities be continued with more zest. Women Cell's proposed activity on 08.03.22 is hereby approved.
- 4. The proposal of 30 fours' job-oriented training for girl students is hereby approved. 02 more VACs to be organized.
- 5. The received proposals regarding webinars, workshops, extension lectures by the departments alone and/or in collaboration with other institutions are approved. IQAC will provide all necessary guidance as and when required.
- 6. Initiatives be taken to obtain fund for NSS from the University of Kalyani.
- 7. ICC to organize a workshop to train all stakeholders about ethical conduct.
- 8. On-campus recruitment drive of TCS be organized.

Basudelo Chakrabarti.

Dr. Basudeb Chakrabarti

Dr. Basudeb Chakrabarti Associate Professor in English & IQAC Co-ordinator Jangipur College

Dr. Prarthita Biswas Principal Jangipur College

> Principal Jangipur College

IQAC 2023-2024

Meeting No. 34 Date: 26.06.2024

Total Members of IQAC: 14

Members Present:

1. Dr. Prarthita Biswas, Principal, Chairperson

2. Dr. Basudeb Chakrabarti, Coordinator

3. Mr Sibasis Chatterjee, President, GB, Member from the Management Silaul's A. Herym

4. Mr Shibshankar Saha, HM, Jotkamal High School, Member from the Local Society

5. S.D.O. Jangipur, Nominee from the Administrative Officers

6. B.D.O. Jangipur, Raghunathganj-I, Nominee from the Administrative Officers

7. Mr. Krishnendu Palchoudhuri

Ashis Mondal 8. Dr. Ashis Mondal

Taron Mandel 9. Mr. Tarun Mandal

Chiranjib Sche 10. Mr. Chiranjib Saha

11. Ms. Nabanita Mukherjee Nahanita Mukherjee
12. Ms. Dalia Saha Dali'a Sahe,
13. Mr. Tarak Mandal Tarak Mandal

Hedayat Hossam 14. Mr. Hedayat Hossain

Resolutions

- 1. 03 VACs have been organized.
- 2. 02 International Seminars have been organized.
- 3. Responses on Students' Satisfaction Survey be collected and analysed by the IQAC and the report be posted on the college website.
- 4. Feedbacks be analysed by the IQAC and the report be submitted to the Principal for obtaining ratification from the Governing Body.
- 5. NSS along with Jangipur Super-speciality Hospital has successfully organized Blood Donation Camp. The said body has also adopted a village and organized a 7 days' camp there.
- 6. Renewal of EMS & QMS have has been done.
- 7. Gender Audit is on the process of completion.
- 8. Action Plan for 2024-2025 are as follows:
 - a. ISO Certification renewal
 - **b.** Continuation of extension lecture/invited talk/seminars/workshops.
 - c. Digitization of books to be continued.
 - **d.** Effluent Water Treatment Plant to be installed.
 - e. Registration of Alumni Association and IPR Club
 - f. Introduction of data management system using ERP
 - g. CAS of 18 teachers.
 - h. Publication of Book by Research Cell
 - Establishing a hub to promote entrepreneurship
 - On-campus placement drives to continue

Basudelo Chakrabarti.

Dr. Basudeb Chakrabarti

Dr. Basudeb Chakrabarti Associate Professor in English & IQAC Co-ordinator Jangipur College



